15 July 2019

Future Mobility Solutions (FMS) 5 Unity Drive South Auckland NEW ZEALAND



Willard Marine Inc. awarded inclusion in the United States Navy repair and support services contract

Future Mobility Solutions, (NZX:FMS) today announced, its wholly owned subsidiary, Willard Marine Inc. has been awarded inclusion in the United States Navy repair and support services contract to the Mid-Atlantic Regional Maintenance region (Norfolk, Virginia).

Willard is a primary builder of US Navy Standard RIBs and a leading provider of small boat repair services and has been providing such services to the United States Navy for the Southwest Regional Maintenance region (San Diego, California) since 2017.

The Willard Marine Virginia Beach operations commenced in 2013 and have provided repair and support services to many government and commercial customers during the past six years, including the United States Coast Guard, Military Sealift Command, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA), as well as municipal agencies, commercial ship repair and management companies.

"We are extremely proud to be awarded participation in supporting the United States Navy operations. The world's largest US Navy base is located in the greater Norfolk area and based on our long history of providing new small boats to the USN, we are pleased to now be able to offer our services to the fleet" stated Smokey Glover, East Coast Operations Director of Willard Marine.

Mr. Glover continued: "During the past six years we have provided boat repair and service to a variety of government and commercial customers in our facility in Virginia Beach, as well as SOLAS recertification and other repairs to many customers around the world. Supporting the USN on both the East Coast and West Coast makes us unique in that we can quickly provide support with local teams."

For further information please contact:

David McKee Wright Company Secretary and Chief Financial Officer Future Mobility Solutions Limited +64 09 414 5542